
WK Mannschafts Einzel
Platz Verein Punkte Punkte

1. SpSchV  Bötzow  1 7 14 : 0 31 : 4
2. SchGi  zu  Bernau  1 7 10 : 4 24 : 11
3. SchV  Glienicke / Nordbahn  1 7 10 : 4 21 : 14
4. SchV  Neuenhagen  1 7 8 : 6 18 : 17
5. SchV  Medewitz  1 7 6 : 8 17 : 18
6. SchV  Briesen  1 7 6 : 8 14 : 21
7. SchGes  Ruhland  1 7 2 : 12 7 : 28
8. SchV  Senftenberg  1 7 0 : 14 8 : 27
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1. Wettkampf

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchGi zu Bernau M-Pkt 2 : 0 SchV Briesen

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Bergmann, Ines 309,3 0 : 1 311,6 Bertels, Simone
Bleich, Andreas 313,2 1 : 0 309,7 Schötzing, Gudrun
Bergmann-Pl., Wolfgang 315,5 1 : 0 310,9 Juckenburg, Irina
Knospe, Anke 314,9 1 : 0 300,3 Richter, Manfred
Bleich, Martina-Beate 310,1 1 : 0 303,1 Franz, Michael

E-Pkt 4 : 1

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SpSchV Bötzow M-Pkt 2 : 0 SV Glienicke/Nordbahn

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Steiche, Torsten 315,2 1 : 0 313,8 Loos, Eberhard
Herrmann, Olaf 315,4 1 : 0 310,8 Schulz, Bernd
Stempniak, Antja 308,9 0 : 1 312,9 Ortmann, Andre
Krüger, Karl-Heinz 316,7 1 : 0 309,8 Fügel, Karsten
Steiche, Karin 312,9 1 : 0 306,9 Bensdorf-H., Dagmar

E-Pkt 4 : 1

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchV Medewitz M-Pkt 0 : 2 SchV Neuenhagen

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Geißmar, Bianka 306,2 0 : 1 312,3 Schulz, Helga
Schmidtchen, Benno 310,0 1 : 0 309,0 Schilk, Dieter
Siebold, Hans-Jürgen 311,4 0 : 1 313,7 Schilk, Ingrid
Paul, Karin 313,8 0 : 1 315,0 Robus, Angela
Merkner, Steffi 312,3 1 : 0 307,3 Sprie, Sabine

E-Pkt 2 : 3

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchV Senftenberg M-Pkt 0 : 2 SchGes Ruhland

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Grasnick, Elke 311,5 1 : 0 307,6 Jentsch, Ursula
Langner, Manfred 309,5 1 : 0 307,7 Stahn, Heinz-Dieter
Schütze, Ilona 301,8 0 : 1 304,0 Glaser, Hans-Joachim
Jurisch, Steffen 298,1 0 : 1 303,7 Schöne, Helmut
Storch, Roland 252,9 0 : 1 300,5 Stahn, Haidee

E-Pkt 2 : 3

04.11.2023
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2. Wettkampf

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SV Glienicke/Nordbahn M-Pkt 0 : 2 SchV Briesen

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Loos, Eberhard 314,9 1 : 0 313,5 Bertels, Simone
Schulz, Bernd 312,1 0 : 1 314,1 Schötzing, Gudrun
Ortmann, Andre 313,4 0 : 1 313,8 Juckenburg, Irina
Fügel, Karsten 304,5 1 : 0 300,0 Richter, Manfred
Bensdorf-H., Dagmar 306,6 0 : 1 310,0 Franz, Michael

E-Pkt 2 : 3

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchV Senftenberg M-Pkt 0 : 2 SchV Medewitz

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Grasnick, Elke 311,9 1 : 0 311,4 Schmidtchen, Benno
Langner, Manfred 307,9 0 : 1 309,9 Siebold, Hans-Jürgen
Schütze, Ilona 310,2 0 : 1 311,7 Pareigis, Frank
Jurisch, Steffen 298,3 0 : 1 311,5 Paul, Karin
Storch, Roland 263,9 0 : 1 313,3 Merkner, Steffi

E-Pkt 1 : 4

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchGes Ruhland M-Pkt 0 : 2 SchGi zu Bernau

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Jentsch, Ursula 309,8 0 : 1 311,7 Bergmann, Ines
Stahn, Heinz-Dieter 305,5 0 : 1 311,9 Bleich, Andreas
Glaser, Hans-Joachim 308,2 0 : 1 316,8 Bergmann-Pl., Wolfgang
Schöne, Helmut 302,4 0 : 1 313,7 Knospe, Anke
Stahn, Haidee 303,5 0 : 1 310,1 Bleich, Martina-Beate

E-Pkt 0 : 5

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SpSchV Bötzow M-Pkt 2 : 0 SchV Neuenhagen

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Steiche, Torsten 315,7 1 : 0 311,8 Schulz, Helga
Herrmann, Olaf 316,5 1 : 0 309,8 Schilk, Dieter
Stempniak, Antja 312,2 0 : 1 315,6 Schilk, Ingrid
Krüger, Karl-Heinz 317,4 1 : 0 312,4 Robus, Angela
Steiche, Karin 313,2 1 : 0 306,0 Sprie, Sabine

E-Pkt 4 : 1

04.11.2023



3. Wettkampf

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchV Medewitz M-Pkt 0 : 2 SV Glienicke/Nordbahn

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Merkner, Steffi 304,9 0 : 1 316,5 Loos, Eberhard
Paul, Karin 309,8 0 : 1 315,7 Ortmann, Andre
Robakowski, Susanne 312,5 0 : 1 313,7 Schulz, Bernd
Schmidtchen, Benno 310,0 1 : 0 309,7 Fügel, Karsten
Pasreigis, Katrin 311,8 1 : 0 311,1 Bensdorf-H., Dagmar

E-Pkt 2 : 3

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchGi zu Bernau M-Pkt 0 : 2 SpSchV Bötzow

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Bergmann-Pl., Wolfgang 313,3 0 : 1 315,1 Krüger, Karl-Heinz
Last, Werner 314,7 1 : 0 311,3 Herrmann, Olaf
Knospe, Anke 312,2 0 : 1 317,3 Steiche, Torsten
Bergmann, Ines 310,4 0 : 1 316,4 Steiche, Karin
Bleich, Martina-Beate 313,0 1 : 0 310,2 Stempniak, Antja

E-Pkt 2 : 3

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchV Briesen M-Pkt 2 : 0 SchV Senftenberg

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Schötzing, Gudrun 310,5 0 : 1 314,5 Grasnick, Elke
Piater, Frank 310,9 1 : 0 308,8 Langner, Manfred
Piater, Angela 311,3 1 : 0 309,4 Liesk, Roland
Franz, Michael 311,2 1 : 0 308,7 Schütze, Ilona
Richter, Manfred 303,4 1 : 0 300,5 Jurisch, Steffen

E-Pkt 4 : 1

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchV Neuenhagen M-Pkt 2 : 0 SchGes Ruhland

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Robus, Angela 311,3 1 : 0 304,7 Glaser, Hans-Joachim
Lange, Marlies 9,8 0 : 1 307,8 Liebmann, Michael
Schulz, Helga 312,1 1 : 0 310,4 Schöne, Helmut
Martin-Trefz, Regina 308,9 1 : 0 303,3 Stahn, Haidee
Sprie, Sabine 304,5 1 : 0 280,1 Leipold, Peter

E-Pkt 4 : 1

25.11.2023



4. Wettkampf

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchGes Ruhland M-Pkt 0 : 2 SchV Medewitz

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Glaser, Hans-Joachim 305,7 0 : 1 315,3 Merkner, Steffi
Liebmann, Michael 309,2 0 : 1 310,3 Paul, Karin
Schöne, Helmut 309,5 0 : 1 311,2 Robakowski, Susanne
Stahn, Haidee 306,0 0 : 1 311,2 Pareigis, Frank
Leipold, Peter 289,1 0 : 1 311,8 Schmidtchen, Benno

E-Pkt 0 : 5

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchV Neuenhagen M-Pkt 2 : 0 SchV Senftenberg

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Robus, Angela 314,0 1 : 0 312,0 Grasnick, Elke
Lange, Marlies 312,2 1 : 0 307,1 Langner, Manfred
Schulz, Helga 312,6 1 : 0 312,4 Liesk, Roland
Martin-Trefz, Regina 309,0 0 : 1 309,6 Schütze, Ilona
Sprie, Sabine 305,5 1 : 0 302,6 Jurisch, Steffen

E-Pkt 4 : 1

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SV Glienicke/Nordbahn M-Pkt 2 : 0 SchGi zu Bernau

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Loos, Eberhard 316,5 1 : 0 316,0 Bergmann-Pl., Wolfgang
Ortmann, Andre 315,5 1 : 0 310,6 Last, Werner
Schulz, Bernd 311,3 0 : 1 312,9 Knospe, Anke
Fügel, Karsten 309,5 1 : 0 309,1 Bleich, Martina-Beate
Bensdorf-H., Dagmar 311,3 1 : 0 301,5 Mentzer, Cornelia

E-Pkt 4 : 1

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchV Briesen M-Pkt 0 : 2 SpSchV Bötzow

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Schötzing, Gudrun 310,0 0 : 1 313,7 Krüger, Karl-Heinz
Piater, Frank 306,5 0 : 1 316,2 Herrmann, Olaf
Piater, Angela 308,6 0 : 1 310,6 Frühauf, Bert
Franz, Michael 306,6 0 : 1 316,1 Steiche, Karin
Richter, Manfred 299,6 0 : 1 309,9 Stempniak, Antja

E-Pkt 0 : 5

25.11.2023



5. Wettkampf

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SV Glienicke/Nordbahn M-Pkt 2 : 0 SchV Senftenberg

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Ortmann, Andre 313,9 0 : 1 315,5 Grasnick, Elke
Schulz, Bernd 309,8 1 : 0 307,7 Liesk, Roland
Bensdorf-H., Dagmar 310,6 1 : 0 308,0 Langner, Manfred
Fügel, Karsten 299,1 0 : 1 311,6 Schütze, Ilona
Koserski, Angelika 302,9 1 : 0 37,2 Storch, Roland

E-Pkt 3 : 2

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchV Briesen M-Pkt 2 : 0 SchGes Ruhland

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Bertels, Simone 314,6 1 : 0 308,1 Jentsch, Ursula
Schötzing, Gudrun 308,3 0 : 1 311,9 Liebmann, Michael
Piater, Angela 312,5 1 : 0 305,0 Schöne, Helmut
Piater, Frank 305,3 1 : 0 304,5 Glaser, Hans-Joachim
Richter, Manfred 299,9 0 : 1 309,2 Stahn, Haidee

E-Pkt 3 : 2

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchGi zu Bernau M-Pkt 2 : 0 SchV Neuenhagen

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Bergmann-Pl., Wolfgang 312,8 1 : 0 311,4 Robus, Angela
Last, Werner 315,8 1 : 0 312,0 Schulz, Helga
Bleich, Andreas 309,9 0 : 1 312,9 Lange, Marlies
Bergmann, Ines 318,2 1 : 0 312,7 Schilk, Dieter
Mentzer, Cornelia 305,6 0 : 1 310,3 Lau, Heike

E-Pkt 3 : 2

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchV Medewitz M-Pkt 0 : 2 SpSchV Bötzow

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Robakowski, Susanne 313,5 0 : 1 316,9 Steiche, Torsten
Pareigis, Frank 309,8 0 : 1 318,1 Krüger, Karl-Heinz
Paul, Karin 310,2 0 : 1 315,6 Herrmann, Olaf
Geißmar, Bianka 309,1 0 : 1 311,8 Steiche, Karin
Wolf, Udo 307,0 0 : 1 312,0 Frühauf, Bert

E-Pkt 0 : 5

09.12.2023



6. Wettkampf

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchGes Ruhland M-Pkt 0 : 2 SV Glienicke/Nordbahn

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Jentsch, Ursula 309,6 0 : 1 310,3 Ortmann, Andre
Liebmann, Michael 307,8 0 : 1 314,0 Schulz, Bernd
Schöne, Helmut 308,0 0 : 1 313,2 Bensdorf-H., Dagmar
Glaser, Hans-Joachim 301,4 0 : 1 313,9 Fügel, Karsten
Stahn, Haidee 311,2 1 : 0 300,6 Koserski, Angelika

E-Pkt 1 : 4

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchV Neuenhagen M-Pkt 2 : 0 SchV Briesen

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Robus, Angela 310,7 0 : 1 311,7 Bertels, Simone
Schulz, Helga 312,0 0 : 1 312,5 Schötzing, Gudrun
Lange, Marlies 315,8 1 : 0 310,8 Piater, Angela
Schilk, Dieter 313,5 1 : 0 305,3 Piater, Frank
Lau, Heike 308,5 1 : 0 301,9 Richter, Manfred

E-Pkt 3 : 2

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchV Senftenberg M-Pkt 0 : 2 SpSchV Bötzow

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Grasnick, Elke 313,5 0 : 1 317,6 Steiche, Torsten
Liesk, Roland 314,7 0 : 1 317,3 Krüger, Karl-Heinz
Langner, Manfred 306,0 0 : 1 316,7 Herrmann, Olaf
Schütze, Ilona 309,8 0 : 1 314,5 Steiche, Karin
Storch, Roland 258,1 0 : 1 312,6 Stempniak, Antja

E-Pkt 0 : 5

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchV Medewitz M-Pkt 0 : 2 SchGi zu Bernau

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Robakowski, Susanne 312,9 0 : 1 314,0 Bergmann-Pl., Wolfgang
Pareigis, Frank 311,6 0 : 1 314,0 Last, Werner
Paul, Karin 308,8 0 : 1 312,7 Bleich, Andreas
Geißmar, Bianka 314,5 0 : 1 315,4 Bergmann, Ines
Wolf, Udo 299,9 0 : 1 306,4 Mentzer, Cornelia

E-Pkt 0 : 5

09.12.2023



7. Wettkampf

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SV Glienicke/Nordbahn M-Pkt 2 : 0 SchV Neuenhagen

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Loos, Eberhard 312,0 1 : 0 311,6 Lange, Marlies
Ortmann, Andre 313,1 1 : 0 312,3 Robus, Angela
Schulz, Bernd 315,0 1 : 0 309,7 Schulz, Helga
Bensdorf-H., Dagmar 308,3 0 : 1 312,1 Schilk, Dieter
Fügel, Karsten 310,7 1 : 0 307,6 Sprie, Sabine

E-Pkt 4 : 1

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SpSchV Bötzow M-Pkt 2 : 0 SchGes Ruhland

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Steiche, Torsten 318,3 1 : 0 311,9 Liebmann, Michael
Krüger, Karl-Heinz 317,2 1 : 0 311,0 Jentsch, Ursula
Herrmann, Olaf 315,2 1 : 0 308,5 Schöne, Helmut
Steiche, Karin 316,0 1 : 0 299,9 Stahn, Haidee
Stempniak, Antja 314,2 1 : 0 301,3 Glaser, Hans-Joachim

E-Pkt 5 : 0

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchV Briesen M-Pkt 0 : 2 SchV Medewitz

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Bertels, Simone 314,0 0 : 1 314,7 Robakowski, Susanne
Juckenburg, Irina 313,0 1 : 0 312,2 Pareigis, Frank
Schötzing, Gudrun 307,9 0 : 1 308,0 Schmidtchen, Benno
Franz, Michael 310,1 0 : 1 312,2 Paul, Karin
Richter, Manfred 297,1 0 : 1 303,4 Siebold, Hans-Jürgen

E-Pkt 1 : 4

Mannschaft Pkt Pkt Mannschaft
SchGi zu Bernau M-Pkt 2 : 0 SchV Senftenberg

Ergeb. Ergeb.
Bergmann-Pl., Wolfgang 316,2 1 : 0 314,8 Grasnick, Elke
Last, Werner 309,0 0 : 1 310,2 Liesk, Roland
Knospe, Anke 311,6 1 : 0 305,3 Schütze, Ilona
Bergmann, Ines 317,0 1 : 0 309,7 Langner, Manfred
Bleich, Martina-Beate 309,3 1 : 0 307,1 Jurisch, Steffen

E-Pkt 4 : 1

13.01.2024



WK WK WK WK WK WK WK
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Name, Vorname Verein Schnitt
1 Steiche, Torsten SpSchV Bötzow 315,2 315,7 317,3 316,9 317,6 318,3 316,83
2 Krüger, Karl-Heinz SpSchV Bötzow 316,7 317,4 315,1 313,7 318,1 317,3 317,2 316,50
3 Herrmann, Olaf SpSchV Bötzow 315,4 316,5 311,3 316,2 315,6 316,7 315,2 315,27
4 Bergmann-Pl., Wolfgang SchGi zu Bernau 315,5 316,8 313,3 316,0 312,8 314,0 316,2 314,94
5 Loos, Eberhard SV Glienicke/Nordb. 313,8 314,9 316,5 316,5 312,0 314,74
6 Schilk, Ingrid SchV Neuenhagen 313,7 315,6 314,65
7 Steiche, Karin SpSchV Bötzow 312,9 313,2 316,4 316,1 311,8 314,5 316,0 314,41
8 Bergmann, Ines SchGi zu Bernau 309,3 311,7 310,4 318,2 315,4 317,0 313,67
9 Ortmann, Andre SV Glienicke/Nordb. 312,9 313,4 315,7 315,5 313,9 310,3 313,1 313,54

10 Grasnick, Elke SchV Senftenberg 311,5 311,9 314,5 312,0 315,5 313,5 314,8 313,39
11 Lange, Marlies SchV Neuenhagen 312,2 312,9 315,8 311,6 313,13
12 Bertels, Simone SchV Briesen 311,6 313,5 314,6 311,7 314,0 313,08
13 Knospe, Anke SchGi zu Bernau 314,9 313,7 312,2 312,9 311,6 313,06
14 Last, Werner SchGi zu Bernau 314,7 310,6 315,8 314,0 309,9 313,00
15 Robakowski, Susanne SchV Medewitz 312,5 311,2 313,5 312,9 314,7 312,96
16 Juckenburg, Irina SchV Briesen 310,9 313,8 313,0 312,57
17 Robus, Angela SchV Neuenhagen 315,0 312,4 311,3 314,0 311,4 310,7 312,3 312,44
18 Schulz, Bernd SV Glienicke/Nordb. 310,8 312,1 313,7 311,3 309,8 314,0 315,0 312,39
19 Bleich, Andreas SchGi zu Bernau 313,2 311,9 309,9 312,7 311,93
20 Pareigis, Katrin SchV Medewitz 311,8 311,80
21 Schulz, Helga SchV Neuenhagen 312,3 311,8 312,1 312,6 312,0 312,0 309,7 311,79
22 Merkner, Steffi SchV Medewitz 312,3 313,3 304,9 315,3 311,45
23 Schilk, Dieter SchV Neuenhagen 309,0 309,8 312,7 313,5 312,1 311,42
24 Stempniak, Antja SpSchV Bötzow 308,9 312,2 310,2 309,9 312,6 314,2 311,33
25 Pareigis, Frank SchV Medewitz 311,7 311,2 309,8 311,6 312,2 311,30
26 Frühauf, Bert SpSchV Bötzow 310,6 312,0 311,30
27 Paul, Karin SchV Medewitz 313,8 311,5 309,8 310,3 310,2 308,8 312,2 310,94
28 Liesk, Roland SchV Senftenberg 309,4 312,4 307,7 314,7 310,2 310,88
29 Piater, Angela SchV Briesen 311,3 308,6 312,5 310,8 310,80
30 Schötzing, Gudrun SchV Briesen 309,7 314,1 310,5 310,0 308,3 312,5 307,9 310,43
31 Bleich, Martina-Beate SchGi zu Bernau 310,1 310,1 313,0 309,1 309,3 310,32
32 Schmidtchen, Benno SchV Medewitz 310,0 311,4 310,0 311,8 308,0 310,24
33 Geißmar, Bianka SchV Medewitz 306,2 309,1 314,5 309,93
34 Liebmann, Michael SchGes Ruhland 307,8 309,2 311,9 307,8 311,9 309,72
35 Bensdorf-H., Dagmar SV Glienicke/Nordb. 306,9 306,6 311,1 311,3 310,6 313,2 308,3 309,71
36 Lau, Heike SchV Neuenhagen 310,3 308,5 309,40
37 Jentsch, Ursula SchGes Ruhland 307,6 309,8 308,1 309,6 311,0 309,22
38 Martin-Trefz, Regina SchV Neuenhagen 308,9 309,0 308,95
39 Siebold, Hans-Jürgen SchV Medewitz 311,4 309,9 303,4 308,23
40 Franz, Michael SchV Briesen 303,1 310,0 311,2 306,6 310,1 308,20
41 Fügel, Karsten SV Glienicke/Nordb. 309,8 304,5 309,7 309,5 299,1 313,9 310,7 308,17
42 Langner, Manfred SchV Senftenberg 309,5 307,9 308,8 307,1 308,0 306,0 309,7 308,14
43 Schütze, Ilona SchV Senftenberg 301,8 310,2 308,7 309,6 311,6 309,8 305,3 308,14
44 Piater, Frank SchV Briesen 310,9 306,5 305,3 305,3 307,00
45 Schöne, Helmut SchGes Ruhland 303,7 302,4 310,4 309,5 305,0 308,0 308,5 306,79
46 Stahn, Heinz-Dieter SchGes Ruhland 307,7 305,5 306,60
47 Sprie, Sabine SchV Neuenhagen 307,3 306,0 304,5 305,5 307,6 306,18
48 Stahn, Haidee SchGes Ruhland 300,5 303,5 303,3 306,0 309,2 311,2 299,9 304,80
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49 Mentzer, Cornelia SchGi zu Bernau 301,5 305,6 306,4 304,50
50 Glaser, Hans-Joachim SchGes Ruhland 304,0 308,2 304,7 305,7 304,5 301,4 301,3 304,26
51 Wolf, Udo SchV Medewitz 307,0 299,9 303,45
52 Koserski, Angelika SV Glienicke/Nordb. 302,9 300,6 301,75
53 Jurisch, Steffen SchV Senftenberg 298,1 298,3 300,5 302,6 307,1 301,32
54 Richter, Manfred SchV Briesen 300,3 300,0 303,4 299,6 299,9 301,9 297,1 300,31
55 Leipold, Peter SchGes Ruhland 280,1 289,1 284,60
56 Storch, Roland SchV Senftenberg 252,9 263,9 258,1 258,30
57 Baaars, Rolf SpSchV Bötzow
58 Barnack, Christina SchV Senftenberg
59 Bernhardt, Jens SpSchV Bötzow
60 Burmeister, Rainer SV Glienicke/Nordb.
61 Dehn, Oliver SchGi zu Bernau
62 Ex, Thomas SpSchV Bötzow
63 Knoch, Harry SchV Senftenberg
64 Kunkel, Egbert SchGes Ruhland
65 Kurzidim, Sven SpSchV Bötzow
66 Lau, Uwe SchV Neuenhagen
67 Lenk, Holger SchV Senftenberg
68 Müller, Manuela SchGi zu Bernau
69 Otto, Peter SchV Briesen
70 Paul, Joachim SchV Medewitz
71 Peters, Manfred SV Glienicke/Nordb.
72 Schäfer, Harald SchV Senftenberg
73 Schneider, Ralf SchGi zu Bernau
74 Schulz, Thomas SchV Briesen
75 Thomas, Sabine SchGes Ruhland
76 Tröger, Stefan SchV Senftenberg
77 Vaskina, Jeanna SchGi zu Bernau
78 Vötisch, Bodo SV Glienicke/Nordb.
79 Walter, Ivo SchGi zu Bernau



Setz WK WK WK WK WK WK WK
Erg. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 aktuelle

Setzliste
1 Steiche, Torsten 318,07 315,2 315,7 317,3 316,9 317,6 318,3 316,83
2 Krüger, Karl-Heinz 0,00 316,7 317,4 315,1 313,7 318,1 317,3 317,2 316,50
3 Herrmann, Olaf 316,01 315,4 316,5 311,3 316,2 315,6 316,7 315,2 315,27
4 Steiche, Karin 0,00 312,9 313,2 316,4 316,1 311,8 314,5 316,0 314,41
5 Stempniak, Antja 309,75 308,9 312,2 310,2 309,9 312,6 314,2 311,33
6 Frühauf, Bert 313,68 310,6 312,0 311,30
7 Ex, Thomas 310,03 310,03
8 Kurzidim, Sven 306,96 306,96
9 Bernhardt, Jens 299,00 299,00

10 Baaars, Rolf 0,00 0,00

1 Bergmann-Pl., Wolfgang 313,31 315,5 316,8 313,3 316,0 312,8 314,0 316,2 314,94
2 Bergmann, Ines 314,53 309,3 311,7 310,4 318,2 315,4 317,0 313,67
3 Knospe, Anke 312,18 314,9 313,7 312,2 312,9 311,6 313,06
4 Last, Werner 315,18 314,7 310,6 315,8 314,0 309,9 313,00
5 Bleich, Andreas 313,97 313,2 311,9 309,9 312,7 311,93
6 Bleich, Martina-Beate 300,60 310,1 310,1 313,0 309,1 309,3 310,32
7 Mentzer, Cornelia 303,08 301,5 305,6 306,4 304,50
8 Müller, Manuela 0,00 0,00
9 Walter, Ivo 0,00 0,00

10 Schneider, Ralf 0,00 0,00
11 Vaskina, Jeanna 0,00 0,00
12 Dehn, Oliver 0,00 0,00

1 Bertels, Simone 313,63 311,6 313,5 314,6 311,7 314,0 313,08
2 Juckenburg, Irina 311,34 310,9 313,8 313,0 312,57
3 Piater, Angela 309,89 311,3 308,6 312,5 310,8 310,80
4 Schötzing, Gudrun 311,57 309,7 314,1 310,5 310,0 308,3 312,5 307,9 310,43
5 Franz, Michael 301,40 303,1 310,0 311,2 306,6 310,1 308,20
6 Piater, Frank 310,17 310,9 306,5 305,3 305,3 307,00
7 Richter, Manfred 303,60 300,3 300,0 303,4 299,6 299,9 301,9 297,1 300,31
8 Schulz, Thomas 298,65 298,65
9 Otto, Peter 282,45 282,45

1 Schilk, Ingrid 311,48 313,7 315,6 314,65
2 Lange, Marlies 313,10 312,2 312,9 315,8 311,6 313,13
3 Robus, Angela 310,46 315,0 312,4 311,3 314,0 311,4 310,7 312,3 312,44
4 Schulz, Helga 313,03 312,3 311,8 312,1 312,6 312,0 312,0 309,7 311,79
5 Schilk, Dieter 312,57 309,0 309,8 312,7 313,5 312,1 311,42
6 Lau, Uwe 310,00 310,00
7 Lau, Heike 307,70 310,3 308,5 309,40
8 Martin-Trefz, Regina 310,85 308,9 309,0 308,95
9 Sprie, Sabine 307,47 307,3 306,0 304,5 305,5 307,6 306,18

1. SpSchV  Bötzow 1

SchGi  zu  Bernau 1
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SchV  Neuenhagen 1

SchV  Briesen 1



Setz WK WK WK WK WK WK WK
Erg. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 aktuelle

Setzliste
1 Robakowski, Susanne 312,08 312,5 311,2 313,5 312,9 314,7 312,96
2 Pareigis, Katrin 308,40 311,8 311,80
3 Merkner, Steffi 305,00 312,3 313,3 304,9 315,3 311,45
4 Pareigis, Frank 310,15 311,7 311,2 309,8 311,6 312,2 311,30
5 Paul, Karin 309,58 313,8 311,5 309,8 310,3 310,2 308,8 312,2 310,94
6 Schmidtchen, Benno 311,50 310,0 311,4 310,0 311,8 308,0 310,24
7 Geißmar, Bianka 313,50 306,2 309,1 314,5 309,93
8 Siebold, Hans-Jürgen 311,18 311,4 309,9 303,4 308,23
9 Wolf, Udo 306,00 307,0 299,9 303,45

10 Paul, Joachim 303.00 303,00

1 Loos, Eberhard 316,02 313,8 314,9 316,5 316,5 312,0 314,74
2 Ortmann, Andre 313,97 312,9 313,4 315,7 315,5 313,9 310,3 313,1 313,54
3 Schulz, Bernd 314,10 310,8 312,1 313,7 311,3 309,8 314,0 315,0 312,39
4 Peters, Manfred 310,40 310,40
5 Bensdorf-Haßdenteufel, Dagmar 306,10 306,9 306,6 311,1 311,3 310,6 313,2 308,3 309,71
6 Fügel, Karsten 306,68 309,8 304,5 309,7 309,5 299,1 313,9 310,7 308,17
7 Koserski, Angelika 304,80 302,9 300,6 301,75
8 Vötisch, Bodo 0,00 0,00
9 Burmeister, Rainer 0,00 0,00

1 Liebmann, Michael 303,25 307,8 309,2 311,9 307,8 311,9 309,72
2 Jentsch, Ursula 311,43 307,6 309,8 308,1 309,6 311,0 309,22
3 Schöne, Helmut 305,44 303,7 302,4 310,4 309,5 305,0 308,0 308,5 306,79
4 Stahn, Heinz-Dieter 307,89 307,7 305,5 306,60
5 Stahn, Haidee 304,41 300,5 303,5 303,3 306,0 309,2 311,2 299,9 304,80
6 Glaser, Hans-Joachim 306,82 304,0 308,2 304,7 305,7 304,5 301,4 301,3 304,26
7 Thomas, Sabine 301,00 301,00
8 Kunkel, Egbert 299,00 299,00
9 Leipold, Peter 302,00 280,1 289,1 284,60

1 Grasnick, Elke 314,44 311,5 311,9 314,5 312,0 315,5 313,5 314,8 313,39
2 Liesk, Roland 307,63 309,4 312,4 307,7 314,7 310,2 310,88
3 Schütze, Ilona 307,75 301,8 310,2 308,7 309,6 311,6 309,8 305,3 308,14
4 Langner, Manfred 308,43 309,5 307,9 308,8 307,1 308,0 306,0 309,7 308,14
5 Knoch, Harry 304,60 304,60
6 Barnack, Christina 304,00 304,00
7 Jurisch, Steffen 303,00 298,1 298,3 300,5 302,6 307,1 301,32
8 Schäfer, Harald 295,83 295,83
9 Tröger, Stefan 287,30 287,30

10 Lenk, Holger 276,00 276,00
11 Storch, Roland 289,40 252,9 263,9 258,1 258,30

SchV  Medewitz 1

SchV  Senftenberg 1

SV  Glienicke / Nordbahn 1

SchGes  Ruhland 1
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